THE 1}

Huysing

Becor

AIND ' >

EVERY SATURDAY, tcbe hogpital Tdorld. . “QUI NON .

ONE PENNY. PROFICIT, D_EFIC[T.”
Eprrep By Mrs. BEDFORD FENWICK.

No. 442, SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 19th, 1896, VOL. XVII.

T ae

CHARTS

. USE OF MEDICAL STUDENTS AND NURSES,
Price SIXPENCE.

~ For RecorDs oF TEMPERATURE, PULSE, RES-
PIRATION, &C., ESPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR THE

The “ NURSING RECORD,” 11, Adam St., Strand, W.

.Contents.

INSURANCE OR EXTRAVAGANCE
LECTURE ON PHYSIOLOGY .
Jorrings ¥rom A NURSE's NOTEBOOK
THe LeiTH Pusric HeaLTH HoOSPITAL
THE INDIAN ARMY NURSING SERVICE
NursiNg EcHOES
Mzpicar MATTERS

REFLECTIONS

NursiNne EDUCATION ...

NURSING IN VICTOKIA ...

INVENTIONS, PREPARATIONS, &e.
OuTsIDE THE GATES er
RETROSPECTIVE ann:w

BookrAND "

CoMiNG EVENTS.. .

LETTERS TO THE EDITOR

COMMENTS AND REPLIES

221
223

o o3

225
225
229
231
232

. 233
233

235
235
236
237
238
238
240

from two different standpoints; one ‘class

Editorfal,

ar—

INSURANCE OR EXTRAVAGANCE.

URING the last month several of the
D Boards of Guardians in the Metgo-
polis have passed resolutions more or
less strongly condemnatory of the action taken
by the Metropolitan Asylums Boardin the erec-
tion of the new Brook Hospital for fevers.
The expenditure thus incurred has been
denounced as “scandalous,” and by -even
stronger terms; and in every instance which-
has come before our notice, it has been clear
to us that those who emploved these terms
were more or less ignorant as to the object
to be attained in the erectionof the Hospital,
and of the necessary cost of such an Institu-
tion. The matter, however, raises questions
which are of the greatest importance to the
public and to the medical profession, and.
which are therefore deserving of most careful
consideration.
In brief, it may be said that those who
object to the expenditure in- questton argue

B



previous page next page



http://rcnarchive.rcn.org.uk/data/VOLUME017-1896/page220-volume17-12thseptember1896.pdf
http://rcnarchive.rcn.org.uk/data/VOLUME017-1896/page222-volume17-19thseptember1896.pdf

