THE



AND

EVERY SATURDAY, ONE PENNY.

The hospital World.

"QUI NON PROFICIT, DEFICIT."

Edited by Mrs. BEDFORD FENWICK.

No. 442.

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 19th, 1896.

VOL. XVII.

CHARTS

For Records of Temperature, Pulse, Respiration, &c., especially designed for the . use of Medical Students and Nurses.

Price SIXPENCE.

The "NURSING RECORD," 11, Adam St., Strand, W.

Contents.

INSURANCE OR EXTRAVAGAN	NCE			•••	221
LECTURE ON PHYSIOLOGY		•••	•••		223
JOTTINGS FROM A NURSE'S				•••	224
THE LEITH PUBLIC HEALT	н Ноз	PITAL		•••	225
THE INDIAN ARMY NURSIN	G SER	VICE			225
NURSING ECHOES			•••		229
MEDICAL MATTERS					231
REFLECTIONS			•••	•••	232
NURSING EDUCATION			•••	•••	233
NURSING IN VICTORIA					233
INVENTIONS, PREPARATIONS	. &c.				235
OUTSIDE THE GATES					235
RETROSPECTIVE REVIEW					236
BOOKLAND				÷	237
COMING EVENTS					238
LETTERS TO THE EDITOR					238
COMMENTS AND REPLIES		•••	•••		240
COMMENTS AND REFLIES	•••	•••	•••	•••	240

Edítorial,

INSURANCE OR EXTRAVAGANCE.

URING the last month, several of the Boards of Guardians in the Metropolis have passed resolutions more or less strongly condemnatory of the action taken by the Metropolitan Asylums Board in the crection of the new Brook Hospital for fevers. The expenditure thus incurred has been denounced as "scandalous," and by even stronger terms; and in every instance which has come before our notice, it has been clear to us that those who employed these terms were more or less ignorant as to the object to be attained in the erection of the Hospital, and of the necessary cost of such an Institu-tion. The matter, however, raises questions which are of the greatest importance to the public and to the medical profession, and which are therefore deserving of most careful consideration.

In brief, it may be said that those who object to the expenditure in question argue from two different standpoints; one class



